### Edgar Filing: ELLIE MAE INC - Form 4

ELLIE MA	E INC										
Form 4											
December (	08, 2016										
FORM	<b>14</b>		~ ~ ~ ~				~			OMB AF	PROVAL
	UNITED	STATES				AND EX , D.C. 20		NGE CO	OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287
Check this box if no longer								Expires:	January 31, 2005		
subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 1					CUI	RITIES			Estimated average burden hours per response		
obligatio may con <i>See</i> Inst 1(b).	ons ntinue. Section 17(	(a) of the l	Public U	Itility	Hol	ding Cor	npan	•	1935 or Section		
(Print or Type	Responses)										
Corr Jonathan Symbol			uer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading l E MAE INC [ELLI]					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
(Last)	(First) (	Middle)				ransaction			(Check	all applicable	)
C/O ELLIE	E MAE, INC., 442 OD DRIVE, SUIT	20	(Month/I 12/02/2	Day/Ye		Tunsuetton		-	_X_ Director _X_ Officer (give t pelow) Presi		Owner er (specify
PI FASAN	(Street) TON, CA 94588		4. If Am Filed(Mo			ate Origina r)	ıl	Ĺ	5. Individual or Joi Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by Oi Form filed by Mo	ne Reporting Pe	rson
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	<b>7</b> 1				G		Person	D (* • 1)	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)2A. Deemed Execution Date, i any (Month/Day/Year)			ed Date, if	Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)					5. Amount of Securities6.BeneficiallyForm:OwnedDirect (D)Followingor Indirect		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(I) (Instr. 4)	
Common Stock	12/06/2016 <u>(1)</u>			М		342	А	\$ 19.6	84,206	D	
Common Stock	12/06/2016 <u>(1)</u>			S		342	D	\$ 82.5957 (2)	83,864	D	
Common Stock	12/06/2016 <u>(1)</u>			М		1,958	A	\$ 24.93	85,822	D	
Common Stock	12/06/2016 <u>(1)</u>			S		1,958	D	\$ 82.5957	83,864	D	

(2)

A \$19.6

Μ

179

Stock

12/06/2016(1)

D

84,043

#### Edgar Filing: ELLIE MAE INC - Form 4

Common Stock								
Common Stock	12/06/2016 <u>(1)</u>	S	179	D	\$ 83.48	83,864	D	
Common Stock	12/06/2016 <u>(1)</u>	М	1,021	A	\$ 24.93	84,885	D	
Common Stock	12/06/2016 <u>(1)</u>	S	1,021	D	\$ 83.48	83,864	D	
Common Stock	12/02/2016	G	10,000	D	\$0	79,347	I	by Trust

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount Underlying Securitie (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Numbe of Shares
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 19.6	12/06/2016 <u>(1)</u>		М	342	(3)	02/04/2023	Common Stock	342
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 19.6	12/06/2016 <u>(1)</u>		М	179	(3)	02/04/2023	Common Stock	179
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 24.93	12/06/2016 <u>(1)</u>		М	1,958	(5)	02/05/2024	Common Stock	1,95
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 24.93	12/06/2016 <u>(1)</u>		М	1,021	(5)	02/05/2024	Common Stock	1,02

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
r of the second	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Corr Jonathan C/O ELLIE MAE, INC. 4420 ROSEWOOD DRIVE, SUITE 500 PLEASANTON, CA 94588	X		President & CEO			
Signatures						

/s/ Jonathan H Corr <u>\*\*Signature of</u> Reporting Person L2/08/2016 Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The exercise of these stock options was completed pursuant to the reporting person's Rule 10b5-1 trading plan.

The price reported is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions ranging from \$82.1000 to \$83.0000, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to Ellie Mae, Inc., any security holder of Ellie Mae, Inc., or the staff of the

- (2) Inclusive: The reporting person undertakes to provide to Enterwae, inc., any security holder of Enterwae, inc., of the start of the ranges set forth in footnote (3) to this Form 4.
- (3) Option vests with respect to 25% of the shares subject thereto on February 4, 2014, with 1/48th of the shares vesting monthly thereafter, such that the option will be fully vested and exercisable on February 4, 2017.
- (4) The reported transaction is a grant of a derivative security, in which we have left column 8 blank, and have reported the exercise or conversion price of the derivative security in column 2.
- (5) Option vests with respect to 25% of the shares subject thereto on February 5, 2015, with 1/48th of the shares vesting monthly thereafter, such that the option will be fully vested and exercisable on February 5, 2018.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.